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Table H-1.

U.S. District Courts—Pretrial Services Cases Activated

for the 12-Month Period Ending March 31,2010

Circuit and District

Total Pretrial
Services Cases Activated

Types of Pretrial Services Cases Activated

Within District !

Transfers In 2

Pretrial Diversions

TOTAL

1ST
ME
MA
NH
RI
PR

2ND
CT
NY,N
NY,E
NY,S
NY,W
VT

3RD
DE
NJ
PA.E
PA,M
PA,W
\

4TH

MD

NC,E
NC,M
NC,W

SC

VA,E
VAW
WV,N
WV,S

107,159

2,296
213
559
238
247

1,039

5,620
446
727

1,366

1,850
992
239

3,595
147
1,223
1,010
592
508
115

7,351
770
1,029
398
601
1,428
2,004
397
366
358

103,939

2,215
186
534
219
243

1,033

5,326
429
706

1,285

1,728
955
223

3,459
136
1,169
980
580
482
112

7,011
732
987
381
571

1,382

1,916
390
345
307

3,220

81
27
25
19
4
6

294
17
21
81

122
37
16

136
11
54
30
12
26

340
38
42
17
30
46
88

21
51

960

38
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17

24
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35
18
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23
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Table H-1. (March 31, 2010—Continued)

Total Pretrial

Types of Pretrial Services Cases Activated

Circuit and District Services Cases Activated Within District ! Transfers In 2 Pretrial Diversions

5TH 24,810 24,306 504 128
LAE 481 461 20 22
LA,M 160 157 3 1
LAW 385 359 26 4
MS,N 229 208 21 4
MS,S 437 388 49 0
TX,N 1,147 1,097 50 21
TX,E 1,111 1,007 104 23
TX,S 10,820 10,739 81 4
™X,W 10,040 9,890 150 49

6TH 6,760 6,426 334 111
KY,E 703 665 38 6
KY,W 425 411 14 4
MILE 1,183 1,118 65 85
MIL,W 556 522 34 3
OH,N 708 666 42 6
OH,S 1,012 967 45 0
TN,E 951 896 55 2
TN,M 430 415 15 5
TN,W 792 766 26 0

7TH 3,511 3,362 149 27
IL,N 1,082 1,033 49 8
IL,C 429 404 25 10
IL,S 395 384 11 2
IN,N 578 559 19 1
IN,S 319 309 10 3
WIE 519 492 27 1
WI,W 189 181 8 2

8TH 5,707 5,409 298 176
AR,E 418 395 23 12
AR,W 296 286 10 1
IAN 352 337 15 10
I1A,S 411 386 25 0
MN 545 507 38 0
MO,E 1,373 1,337 36 107
MO,W 817 762 55 27
NE 657 635 22 9
ND 332 320 12 3
SD 506 444 62 7
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Table H-1. (March 31, 2010—Continued)

Total Pretrial

Types of Pretrial Services Cases Activated

Circuit and District Services Cases Activated Within District ' Transfers In 2 Pretrial Diversions

9TH 32,723 32,174 549 103
AK 174 173 1 0
AZ 16,402 16,358 44 3
CAN 1,170 1,124 46 10
CAE 1,004 903 101 3
CA,C 2,511 2,390 121 9
CA,S 6,743 6,689 54 2
HI 238 223 15 28
ID 331 316 15 1
MT 414 387 27 6
NV 932 906 26 2
OR 870 827 43 3
WA E 497 482 15 1
WA W 1,299 1,259 40 29
GUAM 73 72 1 6
NMI 65 65 0 0

10TH 7,050 6,894 156 91
coO 670 644 26 1
KS 711 681 30 29
NM 4,149 4,126 23 2
OK,N 195 186 9 4
OK,E 108 102 6 4
OK,W 437 424 13 40
uT 336 322 14 3
wy 444 409 35 8

11TH 7,736 7,357 379 61
AL,N 364 354 10 2
AL,M 213 204 9 8
AL,S 337 315 22 5
FL,N 379 349 30 0
FL,M 1,976 1,862 114 16
FL,S 2,802 2,699 103 5
GAN 804 761 43 2
GAM 331 314 17 16
GA,S 530 499 31 7

NOTE: This table excludes data for the District of Columbia and includes transfers received.
" Includes complaints, indictment/information, material witness, superseding, and other cases.
2 Previously reported as “transfers received.”



